

IN THE COURT OF CHIEF JUDGE, CITY SESSIONS COURT, BICHAR BHAWAN,
CALCUTTA

M. L. CASE NO.10 OF 2024
CNR NO.WBCS01-001002-2024
Present: Sri Soumendra Nath Das
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB01132

Order No.10 dated 27.02.2025

Put up petition along with a separate petition has been filed on behalf of the accused person namely Avik Bagchi praying for releasing the accused person on bail on any terms and condition.

Copy served as per the endorsement.

Put up petition is considered and allowed.

Let the case record be put up before this Court at once.

D/C by me.

Sd./-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Later:

The case record is placed before this Court.

By filing a separate petition, Ld. Counsel for the accused person namely Avik Bagchi prays for releasing the accused person on bail on any terms and condition on the ground stated therein.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Call for the C.D. at once.

To-date i.e. on 06.03.2025 for hearing of the bail application dated 27.02.2025 filed on behalf of the accused person namely Avik Bagchi.

Written objection, if any, in the meantime.

To-date i.e. on **06.03.2025** for S/R, A/D and appearance.

To-date i.e. on **06.03.2025** for production of the accused person namely (A-3) **Basudeb Bagchi** and (A-4) **Avik Bagchi** before this Court from J.C.

To-date i.e. on **06.03.2025** for hearing of the petition dated 03.01.2025 filed by the accused persons together with the written objection filed by the Enforcement Directorate.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the complainant for ED through the Ld. Special P.P. for information and necessary action.

D/C by me.

Sd./-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

