

M.L. CASE NO 10 OF 2024
CNR-WBCS01-001002-2024
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590.

Order no.17 dated 03.06.2025

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons namely (A-3) Basudeb Bagchi and (A-4) Avik Bagchi and further order.

Accused persons namely **(A-3) Basudeb Bagchi and (A-4) Avik Bagchi** are produced before this Court in virtual mode.

Ld. Special PP for the ED is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is also present.

Ld. Special PP for the ED submits before this Court all the accused persons/entities have not yet appeared in this case and the next date for appearance of the rest of the accused persons/entities is fixed on 20.06.2025 and as such charge can not be framed in this case till or until all the accused persons/entities appear in this case and therefore prays for passing necessary order.

Heard.

Perused the case record.

The accused persons namely (A-3) Basudeb Bagchi and (A-4) Avik Bagchi be remanded to J.C till 18.06.2025.

Fixing **18.06.2025** for production of the accused persons namely (A-3) Basudeb Bagchi and (A-4) Avik Bagchi and further order.

To-date **20.06.2025** for appearance of the accused persons.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Complainant/ Enforcement Directorate through Ld. Special P.P. for information and necessary action.

D/C by me

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta