

ML Case no. 10 of 2024
CNR-WBCS01-001002-2024
Present: Sri Sudipta Kumar De
J.O. CODE NO.WB01136
Chief Judge,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Order no. 46 dated 20.05.2026

Today is fixed for appearance & production of accused persons, hearing of petition dated 30.01.2025 and hearing of the petition dated 10.04.2026 filed by the prosecution and written objection, if any, in the meantime.

Accused person Swapna Bagchi, on bail, is present by filing hazira.

Accused persons, Avik Bagchi and Basudeb Bagchi are produced from J/C virtually.

No steps are taken on behalf of other accused persons/companies.

Accused Swapna Bagchi submitted that the advocate on record on their behalf was unable to present today due to some personal inconvenience.

Ld. Special Public Prosecutor representing the Enforcement Directorate is present.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned for today for ends of justice.

To **03.06.2026** for appearance & production of accused persons, hearing of petition dated 30.01.2025 and hearing of the petition dated 10.04.2026 filed by the prosecution.

Inform Enforcement Directorate through Ld. Special Public Prosecutor.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.