

ML Case no. 10 of 2024
CNR-WBCS01-001002-2024
Present: Sri Sudipta Kumar De
J.O. CODE NO.WB01136
Chief Judge,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Order no. 04 dated 11.08.2026

Today is fixed for production & appearance of the accused person/companies and awaiting order from the Hon'ble Court.

Accused no. 5 Swapna Bagchi, on bail, is present.

Accused nos. 3 & 4, namely, Basudeb Bagchi and Avik Bagchi are produced from the J/C in virtual mode.

Hazira has been filed on behalf of accused-company nos. 2, 6, 10, 13, 16 & 20.

None appears on behalf of accused-company nos. 1, 7, 9, 11, 12, 14, 15, 17, 19 & 21.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused persons submitted that further proceedings in the case have been stayed by the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta for a period of eight weeks. It is further submitted that although the prayer for bail of accused Nos. 3 and 4 had been allowed by the Hon'ble Apex Court, they have not yet furnished the requisite bail bonds and as such, they remain in J/C. Accordingly, it is prayed that the matter be fixed for a date after expiry of the said period.

Ld. Special Public Prosecutor for the Enforcement Directorate conceded such submission.

It appears that vide CRR 2740 of 2026, the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta has been pleased to stay the proceedings of this case for a period of eight weeks or until further order qua the petitioner Swapna Bagchi.

Considering the given facts and circumstances and having heard the submissions of both the sides, the case is adjourned for today and fixing **20.11.2026** for production & appearance of the accused person/companies and awaiting order from the Hon'ble Court.

Accused be remanded to J/C till 20.11.2026.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Enforcement Directorate as well to the Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home for information.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.